

## RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD. OFF. RAKHIAL ROAD, RAKHIAL, AHMEDABAD-380 023. INDIA PHONE 079-22911015 - 22911902 - 22910963 Email raghuvirad1@sancharnet.in Website http://www.raghuvir.com CIN:L17119GJ1982PLC005424

03/04/2019

To, Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

## B5E scrip code: - 514316

Subject: Intimation of Closure of 'Trading Window' as per the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 amended by SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018

Dear Sir

This is with reference to the BSE Circular vide LIST/COMP/01/2019-20 dated 02.04.2019, we wish to inform that in terms of the Company's Code of Conduct for Trading by Insiders under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, amended by SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018, the Trading Window for dealing in the shares of the Company for all its Designated Persons (as per the code) shall remain closed from Wednesday 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2019.

The trading window will open after 48 hours from the announcement of the Board Meeting which will be held for the consideration of annual financial results for the financial year ended 31st March, 2019.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You,

FOR RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

FOR, RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

DIRECTOR / AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

SUNIL R. AGRAWAL CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00265303